



State of Wisconsin \ DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

101 South Webster Street Box 7921 Madison, Wisconsin 53707 TELEPHONE 608-266-2621 TELEFAX 608-267-3579 TDD 608-267-6897

George E. Meyer Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

SS

))

)



TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, George E. Meyer, Secretary of the Department of Natural Resources and custodian of the official records of said Department, do hereby certify that the annexed copy of Natural Resources Board Order No. PR-53-93 was duly approved and adopted by this Department on March 24, 1994. I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this Department and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department at the Natural Resources Building in the City of Madison, this $1 \gamma^{**}$ day of May, 1994.

George E. Meyer, Secretary

(SEAL)



ORDER OF THE STATE OF WISCONSIN NATURAL RESOURCES BOARD AMENDING AND CREATING RULES

IN THE MATTER of amending s. NR 45.12(2)(c)1. and creating s. NR 45.12(2)(c)5. of the Wisconsin Administrative Code pertaining to camping fees.

Analysis Prepared by Department of Natural Resources

Statutory authority: ss. 27.01(10)(h), and 227.11(2)(a), Stats.

Statutes interpreted: ss. 27.01(2)(f), (10)(f) and (h), Stats.

The proposed rules:

1. Increase electrical fee.

2. Create weekend and holiday family camping fees.

SECTION 1. NR 45.12(2)(c)1. is amended to read:

NR 45.12(2)(c)1. Electricity.

\$2.00-<u>\$3.00</u> per unit per day- <u>night</u>.

\$2.00 per night

SECTION 2. NR 45.12(2)(c)5. is created to read:

NR 45.12(2)(c)5. Additional weekend and holiday family

camping fees for class "A" and "B" campgrounds and the Carrol,

Clear, Crystal, Firefly, Indian Mound and Musky campgrounds in

the American Legion Northern Highland state forests beginning

Memorial Day weekend through Labor Day.

The foregoing rules were approved and adopted by the State of Wisconsin Natural Resources Board on March 24, 1994.

The foregoing rules shall take effect the first day of the month following publication in the Wisconsin administration register as provided in s. 227.22(2)(intro.), Stats.

Dated at Madison, Wisconsin 5/12/9/

STATE OF WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

George E. Meyer, Secretary By

(SEAL)

v:\9407\pr9nr45p.njp